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GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION WALL

R302.6 OF THE RCONYS
PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 8" THICK TYPE "X” GWB ON THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE
WALL AND PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 3" THICK TYPE X" GWB ON THE HOUSE
SIDE. APPLICATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R702.3 (TYPICAL
FOR ALL WALLS THAT SEPARATE GARAGE AND HOUSE).
— 1;v;

e House e

3" TYPE "X

5 %n BA-lT |NSULAT|ON\ o,o:::o

2X6 STUD WALL
@ 16" 0.C.

HARRISON DESIGN

144 East 44th Street
Suite 100

New York, NY 10017

phone: 212-557-9090

harrisondesign.com

TABLE R302.6 DWELLING—GARAGE SEPARATION

SEPARATION MATERIAL

FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ATTICS NOT LESS THAN §" GYPSUM BOARD OR

EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO GARAGE SIDE

FROM FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE
THE GARAGE

NOT LESS THAN 8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
BOARD OR EQUIVALENT

STRUCTURE(S) SUPPORTING
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES USED FOR
SEPARATION REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION

NOT LESS THAN 4" GYPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT

NOT LESS THAN " GYPSUM BOARD OR
GARAGES LOCATED LESS THAN 3 FEET EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO THE INTERIOR
FROM A DWELLING UNIT ON THE SAME  [SIDE OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS THAT
LOT ARE WITHIN THIS AREA

All drawings are the property of Harrison
Design Associates, Inc. (dba "Harrison
Design") and must be returned at the
completion of work. These shall not be
reproduced, modified, or revised in any way
without the written consent from, and proper
compensation to, Harrison Design. The
contractor shall check and verify all
dimensions and report any discrepancies to
Harrison Design before proceeding with the
work. Harrison Design shall protect this right
and be reimbursed for all legal and court
costs, etc., for any necessary protection of the
drawings. Submission of these drawings to
any public body for any use does not release,
in any way, the copyright and ownership of
drawings provisions listed herein.

R302.5 DWELLING—GARAGE OPENING AND PENETRATION PROTECTION

OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE
DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R302.5.1
THROUGH R302.5.3.

R302.5.1 OPENING PROTECTION

OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING
PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND
RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 §” IN
THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB-CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 8" THICK,
OR 20 MINUTE FIRE—RATED DOORS, EQUIPPED WITH SELF—CLOSING DEVICE.

R302.5.2 DUCT PENETRATION

DUSTS IN THE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING
THE DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM NO. 26
GAUGE SHEET STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS
INTO THE GARAGE.

R302.5.3 OTHER PENETRATIONS
PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE SEPARATION REQUIRED IN SECTION R302.6 SHALL BE
PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY SECTION R302.11, ITEM 4.

R302.6 DWELLING—GARAGE SEPARATION

THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN
GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM
BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF
TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO
THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL.
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